

ITEM NOS.MM-5.MM-6&amp;MM-7

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30204-05/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2008 in RP No. 1329/2008 & WA No. 1460/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ZOOM DEVELOPERS P.LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)NO.30305/2008

SLP(C)NO.30355/2008

Date: 17/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.Parasaran, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sudhakara Prasad, Adv.Genl.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Kamal Bhudhiraja, Adv.  
Mr.Manu Seshadri, Adv.

2

M/s.Dua Associates, Advs.

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG  
Mr.P.V.DInesh, Adv.  
Ms.Sindhu T.P., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms.Pratibha M.Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr.Ankit Gupta, Adv.  
Ms.Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

Mr.Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Bela Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr.Joydeep Nath, Adv.

Mr.Gopal Trivedi, Adv.  
3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 5.1.2009.

Status quo, as on today, till then.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master