

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30204-30205/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2008 in RP No. 1329/2008 & WA No. 1460/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ZOOM DEVELOPERS P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30305 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30355 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H.KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)
in SLP 30204-05/08

Mr. K.Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.B.Hood, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Ranjan Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

In SLP(C) 30355/08

Mr. A.Sharan, ASG.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. Sindhu T.R., Adv.

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamal Bhudhiraj, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Menon, Adv.
Mr. Manu Seshadri, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Bawa, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayanan, Adv.for
M/S. Dua Associates.

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
MS. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

for R.No.4 in
SLP 30355&
30204-05/08&
R.No.3 in 30305/08

Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.S.Rama Rao, Adv.
Ms. Bela Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. K.Parasaran, learned senior counsel for the petitioners resumed his arguments at 10.35 A.M. and concluded at 11.35 P.M. Thereafter Mr. K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel started his arguments and concluded at 3.30 P.M. Then Mr. A. Sharan, learned Additional Solicitor General made his submissions till 3.50 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Arun Jaitley, learned senior counsel argued for ten minutes.

Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

Note: Written submissions may be filed by 6/2/2009.

Books cited are as under:

1. Indian Partnership Act
- 2.1958 SCR 296
- 3.AIR 1964 (SC) 1687
- 4.2007 (10) SCC 33 at 45