

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 841-842 OF 2009

STATE OF KERALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ZOOM DEVELOPERS P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 13/04/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H.KAPADIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG,
Mr. P.V.Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. R.Satish, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.Mr.Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.Mr. K.G.Raghavan, Sr. adv.
Mr. Kamal Budhiraja, adv.
Mr. Manu Seshadri, adv.
for M/s. Dua Associates, Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are not inclined to pass any orders on these I.As.

However, if the applicants have any grievance, it is open to them seek
remedy before an appropriate forum.

-2-

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 are disposed of accordingly.

Other I.As for extension of time have become infructuous by
passage of time and are dismissed as having become infructuous.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master